| 2023 | Magnesium (ppm)                             | 41.00             | 41.0          | 41.0          | NA    | Abundant naturally occurring element.                                                              |
| 2023 | Manganese (ppm)                             | 0.035             | 0.035         | 0.035         | 0.05  | Abundant naturally occurring element.                                                              |
| 2023 | Sodium (ppm)                                | 366.0             | 366.0         | 366.0         | NA    | Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.                                      |
| 2023 | Sulfate (ppm)                               | 310.0             | 310.0         | 310.0         | 300   | Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.                 |
| 2023 | Total Alkalinity as CaCO <sub>3</sub> (ppm) | 92.30             | 92.30         | 92.30         | NA    | Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.                                                         |
| 2023 | Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)                | 1510              | 1510          | 1510          | 1000  | Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.                                                     |

|      |                                     |       |       |       |    |                                                                              |
|------|-------------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2023 | Total Hardness<br>as CaCO3<br>(ppm) | 413.0 | 413.0 | 413.0 | NA | Naturally occurring calcium.                                                 |
| 2023 | Zinc<br>(ppm)                       | 0.043 | 0.043 | 0.043 | 5  | Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry. |

## Violations

### Interim Enhanced SWTR

The Interim Enhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule improves control of microbial contaminants, particularly Cryptosporidium, in systems using surface water, or ground water under the direct influence of surface water. The rule builds upon the treatment technique requirements of the Surface Water Treatment Rule.

| Violation Type                          | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| MONTHLY COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1) | 08/01/2023      | 08/31/2023    | Turbidity levels, though relatively low, exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water. |
| MONTHLY COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1) | 10/01/2023      | 10/31/2023    | Turbidity levels, though relatively low, exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water. |
| MONTHLY COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1) | 11/01/2023      | 11/30/2023    | Turbidity levels, though relatively low, exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water. |
| SINGLE COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1)  | 10/01/2023      | 10/31/2023    | One turbidity measurement exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water.                |
| SINGLE COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1)  | 11/01/2023      | 11/30/2023    | One turbidity measurement exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water.                |

### Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

| Violation Type                          | Violation Type | Violation Type | Violation Type                                                                                                         |
|-----------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION  | 10/01/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION  | 11/30/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION  | 12/01/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION  | 12/02/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION  | 12/31/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |
| PUBLIC NOTICE RULE NOT LINKED VIOLATION | 09/11/2023     | 2023           | We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations. |